GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4951
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 23R JuLY, 2019
IMPLEMENTATION OF PM KISAN YOJANA

4951. SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE agfﬁr g fhAreT searor HAT
be pleased to state:

(@)  whether there are any States which have not availed of the PM-Kisan (Pradhan Mantri
Kisan Samman Nidhi) Yojana; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
S U4 fhAT sedmor #N (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): Only the State Government of West Bengal has not yet on-boarded Pradhan
Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM-KISAN) Scheme. The State Government has informed that
they have not taken a decision for participation in the Scheme.
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